Of 1,288 full-time employees, two (2) employees selected a gender other than male or 
female. Anyone who did not specify a gender and/or ethnicity is included in the Workforce 
Analysis but not assigned to a protected group. Two (2) employees did not identify a 
race/ethnicity category. Four hundred and twenty-six (426) employees did not identify 
veteran status, and 1,173 employees did not identify a disability status.  

Self-Identification Categories 
We use the following categories to evaluate representation by race/ethnicity for the federal 
affirmative action plan:

[...]

On October 18, 2023, BMCC’s Center 
for Career Development held an in-
person job fair for BMCC students at 
the BMCC Gymnasium. The event 
provided employment and networking 
opportunities for potential job 
candidates from BMCC’s diverse 
student body. Five hundred and eighty-
two (582) students met with more than 
70 employers. The fair also provided 
information to students about 
employment opportunities at BMCC. 
Students prepared for the job fair by 
attending job fair preparation 
workshops held by the Center for 
Career Development, as well as taking